

**VILLAGE OF ELDORADO, PREBLE COUNTY, OHIO**

*Storm Drainage Outlet - Phase I*

**Bid Breakdown**

Bid Date: Monday May 8, 2023 @ 1:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 236,000 - Base Bid

**Brumbaugh Construction**

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
<b>Base Bid</b>				
202	Catch Basin Removed	4 Each	275.00	1,100.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B' w/filter	4 C.Y.	140.00	560.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1 Each	3,109.00	3,109.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	150.00	150.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	200.00	200.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	225.00	225.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	250.00	250.00
611	36" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	60 L.F.	165.00	9,900.00
611	36" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	830 L.F.	194.00	161,020.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	35 L.F.	94.00	3,290.00
611	8" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	44 L.F.	89.00	3,916.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	4 Each	4,500.00	18,000.00
611	Catch Basin, As Per Plan	2 Each	1,780.00	3,560.00
611	12" x 8" Inline Drain	1 Each	1,350.00	1,350.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	29,000.00	29,000.00
Spec.	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1 Each	400.00	400.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>
				<b><u>\$248,030.00</u></b>

**Total Base Bid**

*Total Unit*

**\$248,030.00**

**VILLAGE OF ELDORADO, PREBLE COUNTY, OHIO**

*Storm Drainage Outlet - Phase I*

**Bid Breakdown**

**Brumbaugh Construction**

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
<b>Alt Bid #1</b>					
611	36" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	254	L.F.	190.00	48,260.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	20	L.F.	123.00	2,460.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	40	L.F.	88.00	3,520.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	2	Each	3,476.00	6,952.00
611	Catch Basin, As Per Plan	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00
					<i>Total Unit</i>
	<b>Total Alternate Bid #1</b>				<b><u>\$64,192.00</u></b>

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
<b>Alt Bid #2</b>					
202	Catch Basin Removal	4	Each	415.00	1,660.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	490	L.F.	169.00	82,810.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	109	L.F.	97.00	10,573.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00
611	Catch Basin, As Per Plan	4	Each	1,800.00	7,200.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00
Spec.	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	605.00	605.00
					<i>Total Unit</i>
					<b><u>\$115,848.00</u></b>